
City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1301 Name:

Status:Type: Consent Item Agenda Ready

File created: In control:10/12/2020 Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/20/2020

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute Capital Improvements Agreement with the Board of County
Commissioners of Tulsa County for Vision 2025 Surplus Funds for Broken Arrow E. Dallas & 1st St.
Parking Lot Improvements Project

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Capital Improvements Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broken Arrow City Council
Meeting of: 10-20-2020

Title:
Approval of and authorization to execute Capital Improvements Agreement with the
Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County for Vision 2025 Surplus Funds for
Broken Arrow E. Dallas & 1st St. Parking Lot Improvements Project

Background:
The City of Broken Arrow is currently designing improvements to the three Parking Lots for City Hall located
around the E. Dallas & 1st St. intersection. The project has budgeted $100,000 in Sales Tax Capital
Improvement funding. The intent of the project is to make the area more aesthetically pleasing by enhancing
the greenspace and increasing landscaping throughout the area.

The Tulsa County Vision Authority has excess Vision 2025 funds, $45,499.36, available which can be utilized
for construction for the improvements to the three existing parking lots. In order to take advantage of the
excess Vision 2025 funds to further the project improvements, the City must enter into a Capital Improvements
Agreement with Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County.

E&C staff recommends approval and authorization of the Capital Improvements Agreement.

Cost: $0

Funding Source: Vision 2025 Surplus Funding

Requested By: Ethan J.L. Edwards, P.E., Director of Engineering and Construction

Approved By: City Manager’s Office

Attachments: Capital Improvements Agreement (Broken Arrow E. Dallas & 1st St. Parking Lot

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-1301, Version: 1

Improvements Project)

Recommendation:
Approve and authorize execution of Capital Improvements Agreement with the Board of County
Commissioners of Tulsa County for Vision 2025 Surplus for Broken Arrow E. Dallas & 1st St. Parking Lot
Improvements Project

City of Broken Arrow Printed on 5/15/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

